## NPDES No. MA0003590 2007 Reissuance, Page 1 of 13

## CHANGE OF CO-PERMITTEE NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM

In compliance with the provisions of the Federal Clean Water Act, as amended, (33 U.S.C. §§1251 et seq.; the "CWA"), and the Massachusetts Clean Waters Act, as amended, (M.G.L. Chap. 21, §§ 26-53)

Massachusetts Bay Transportation Authority 10 Park Plaza Boston, MA 02116-3974 Keolis Commuter Services, LLC 470 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA02210

are authorized to discharge from the facility located at

Massachusetts Bay Transportation Authority Commuter Rail Maintenance Facility 70 Rear Third Avenue Somerville, MA 02143-4458

The following parties are named as co-permittees for specific activities required by the permit, as set forth

CJUF III Northpoint LLC

City of Somerville
Department of Public Works
1 Franey Road
Somerville, MA 02145

Commonwealth of Massachusetts
Department of Conservation
and Recreation
251 Causeway Street
Boston, MA 02114

to receiving water named:

Unnamed Tributary, locally known as the Millers River (MA 72-31)

in accordance with effluent limitations, monitoring requirements and other conditions set forth herein.

This permit shall become effective on August 1, 2007.

This permit and the authorization to discharge expire at midnight, five (5) years from the last day of the month preceding the effective date.

This permit supersedes the permit issued on November 9, 1976.

This permit consists of 13 pages in Part I including effluent limitations, monitoring requirements and the Part II including General Conditions and Definitions.

All conditions and requirements of this NPDES permit originally signed on June 11, 2007 remain in effect for the MBTA, Keolis Commuter Services, LLC, CJUF III Northpoint LLC., the City of Somerville DPW and the Commonwealth of MA Department of Conservation and Recreation.

Signed this of December, 2014

Ken Moraff, Director Office of Ecosystem Protection Environmental Protection Agency Region I

Boston, MA

David Ferris, Director

Division of Watershed Management Department of Environmental Protection

Commonwealth of Massachusetts

Boston, MA